

# PRESS RELEASE

### March 1, 2015

#### For Immediate Release



## Camp "Nepal"

Kathmandu Valley, Nepal

Camp Nepal stands as a beacon of hope and resilience in the Kathmandu Valley, Nepal. Initiated in the winter of 2012 and revisited in the fall of 2015, this project was born to aid the healing and development of children deeply affected by the Nepalese civil war and the devastating 2015 earthquake.

The project's core objective was to create safe, nurturing environments where children from diverse and often challenging backgrounds could engage in creative exploration and skill development. This was achieved through forging strategic partnerships with local orphanages in the Kathmandu Valley and the Kevin Rohan Memorial Eco Foundation, an organization committed to sustainable development and community wellbeing.

Camp Nepal was more than just a temporary relief effort; it was a sustainable program designed to offer children ongoing support and development opportunities. The camp welcomed young participants from the immediate community, the neighboring leprosy colony, and nearby villages, embracing children from various socioeconomic and health backgrounds.

The impact of Camp Nepal has been far-reaching, extending beyond the immediate beneficiaries to influence the wider community. The project has been a testament to the power of creative healing and the importance of providing supportive spaces for children in crisis. Through its sustained efforts, Camp Nepal continues to contribute significantly to the recovery and development of young lives in the region, fostering a future where every child can thrive despite their circumstances.

#### www.artsprouts.org



art SPROUTS ©© 2024 Art Sprouts Inc. is incorporated as a nonprofit corporation under Chapter 65 Nonprofit Corporations of Oregon. The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.